Effective: January 1, 2020
 Surrey, British Columbia
 Phone: 1-800-663-6553
 Saint-Bruno, Quebec
 Phone: 1-800-315-9525
ROBAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

6606BBCSF: Stainless Steel fabrication with bolt bracket
closure and epoxy coated carbon steel flange
HOW TO ORDER
Determine the product number (6606), nominal main size, nominal
outlet size, high limit number (see table above), and then order using
the appropriate ordering code as shown in the following example.
If a Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve, with a 6” nominal outlet is
required for a 12” nominal diameter Ductile Iron pipe (13.20” OD),
the ordering code is:
Product
Number
Nominal
Main Size
Nominal
Outlet Size
High End
Range
6606 - 12” x 6” - 13.40
i.e. 6606 - 12 x 6 - 13.40
This product is tested
and certified by WQA
to NSF/ANSI standard 61
Effective: January 1, 2020
 Surrey, British Columbia
 Phone: 1-800-663-6553
 Saint-Bruno, Quebec
 Phone: 1-800-315-9525
ROBAR INDUSTRIES LTD.
6606 SERIES
STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE
6.2.2
Mechanical Joint Flange
TAPPING SLEEVE DATA
NOMINAL
OUTLET SIZE
A B C BOLT SIZE
4 12 4 4 13/32 5/8
6 16 4 1/2 6 11/32 5/8
8 20 5 8 1/2 5/8
10 20 5 1/2 10 3/8 5/8
12 24 5 3/4 12 1/4 5/8
All dimensions are in inches.
All dimensions are in inches.
6606 Bolt Bracket
TAPPING SLEEVE DATA
NOMINAL OUT-
LET SIZE
A B C
(DIA.)
D
(DIA.)
BOLT SIZE
3 12 4 4 1/32 3 1/2 5/8
4 12 4 5 1/32 4 1/2 5/8
6 16 4 1/2 7 1/32 6 1/2 5/8
8 20 5 9 1/32 8 1/2 5/8
10 20 5 1/2 11 1/32 10 7/16 5/8
12 24 5 3/4 13 1/32 12 7/16 5/8
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shell: T-304 Stainless Steel, fully passivated*
Fasteners: 5/8” NC T304 Stainless Steel. Nuts coated with anti-galling compound. Torque is 70-80 ft. lbs
Gaskets: Ringseal: NBR (Buna N) Rubber. Liner: NBR (Nitrile) Rubber. Full wrap around
Test Plug: 3/4” NPT Stainless Steel
Flange: T-304 Stainless Steel*, as per AWWA C-111 (Carbon Steel, Epoxy coated Flange available)
Outlet Pipe: T-304 Stainless Steel, fully passivated*
PSI Rating: 175 psi
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Shell: T-304 Stainless Steel, fully passivated*
Fasteners: 5/8” NC T304 Stainless Steel. Nuts coated with anti-galling compound. Torque is 70-80 ft. lbs